
#  CSU Bakersfield (12-16) -vs- #  UNLV Rebels (17-12)
03/30/2026 at Las Vegas, NV (Earl E. Wilson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
CSU Bakersfield 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 7 4 17 16 0
UNLV Rebels 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 2 4 14 16 1

CSU Bakersfield 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
May, Jacob lf/rf 6 3 3 0 0 1 1
Cloyd, Evan dh 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Wilkes, Devon 1b 4 4 2 3 0 1 0
Morisaki, Kanoa 3b/2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Barnum V, Lewis PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cordero, Carlos 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mascaro, Nick cf 5 2 2 4 1 2 0
Pelayo, Elijah ss 6 2 4 3 0 0 3
Acevedo, Yahir rf 2 1 0 0 1 2 2
    Bennett, Elgin PH/lf 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Jorissen, Carter c 5 0 2 2 0 0 3
Thompson, Brendan 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Dobson, Matt 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Teunissen, Garrett PH 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Vela, Dusty 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Regan, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myers, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pimentel, Nathaniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pudenz, Payton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adamson, Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tootle, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson, Dante p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 17 16 15 5 7 9

2B: Pelayo, Elijah (1); Bennett, Elgin (1); Wilkes, Devon (1);
Mascaro, Nick (2)
3B: May, Jacob (1)
HR: Wilkes, Devon (1)
SH: Jorissen, Carter (1)
SF: Cloyd, Evan (1)
SB: Pelayo, Elijah (2); Bennett, Elgin (1)
HBP: Morisaki, Kanoa (3); Wilkes, Devon (2); Cloyd, Evan (1);
Teunissen, Garrett (1)
PO: Thompson, Brendan (2); Jorissen, Carter (1)

UNLV Rebels 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rosales, Marcos 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Rodriguez, Jonny 1b 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Barragan, Drew 3b 5 3 3 2 0 0 0
Burns II, Nin rf 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Sheff, Cooper ss 5 2 2 3 0 1 1
Salmon, Jack lf 4 3 2 1 0 1 0
Hertel, Jayden dh 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Tallakson, Connor c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Gavin PH/c 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Myro, Gunnar cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Albright, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Foxson, Tate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gomberg, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sundloff, Colton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bowen, Gavyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 14 16 14 0 5 4

2B: Hertel, Jayden (2); Barragan, Drew (1); Rosales, Marcos (1);
Salmon, Jack (1); Taylor, Gavin (1)
3B: Barragan, Drew (2); Burns II, Nin (1)
HR: Sheff, Cooper (1); Rodriguez, Jonny (1); Salmon, Jack (1);
Taylor, Gavin (1)
SF: Taylor, Gavin (1)
HBP: Rodriguez, Jonny (1); Salmon, Jack (1)
E: Sheff, Cooper (1)

CSU Bakersfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brown, CJ 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 5 31
O'Regan, Joe 1.2 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 7 2 1 29
Myers, Ethan 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 10
Pimentel, Nathaniel 1.0 2 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 25
Pudenz, Payton 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 20
Adamson, Brock (W, 1-0) 2.0 6 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 3 40
Tootle, Joe 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
Jackson, Dante 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 17
Totals 16 14 14 0 5 1 0 2 0 42 45 10 12 179

UNLV Rebels IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ong, Felix 3.1 3 3 3 3 4 0 1 1 0 13 18 3 3 79
Albright, Cody 1.2 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 5 7 2 0 29
Foxson, Tate 1.2 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 32
Gomberg, Jacob (L, 0-4) 0.2 2 5 5 1 0 1 0 3 0 4 8 1 1 21
Sundloff, Colton 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 0 1 16



Bowen, Gavyn 1.0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 1 2 20
Totals 16 17 17 5 7 2 2 7 0 39 53 8 8 197
 
Win: Adamson, Brock (1-0)
Loss: Gomberg, Jacob (0-4)
HBP: Pimentel, Nathaniel, O'Regan, Joe, Albright, Cody, Bowen, Gavyn, Ong, Felix, Gomberg, Jacob
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kyle Fecteau First: Scott Jones Second Base: Adam Dowdy Third Base: Alex Nash 
Start: 2:06 PM   Time: 4:03   Attendance: 161   



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

CSU Bakersfield - Top of 1st CSU UNL
May,Jacob grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0
Cloyd,Evan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
Wilkes,Devon reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Sheff,Cooper (E6) (0-0). 0 0
Morisaki,Kanoa hit by pitch (0-0 B); Wilkes,Devon advanced to second base. 0 0
Mascaro,Nick walked (3-2 BKBKFBFFB); Wilkes,Devon advanced to third base; Morisaki,Kanoa advanced to
second base. 0 0
Pelayo,Elijah fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BKKBF). 0 0

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 1st CSU UNL
Rosales,Marcos grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Rodriguez,Jonny grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Barragan,Drew tripled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
BurnsII,Nin tripled to deep center field, RBI (3-2 SBBBK); Barragan,Drew scored. 0 1
Sheff,Cooper grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 1

CSU Bakersfield - Top of 2nd CSU UNL
Acevedo,Yahir struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS). 0 1
Jorissen,Carter flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-2 BFBKB). 0 1
Thompson,Brendan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KKF). 0 1

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 2nd CSU UNL
Salmon,Jack homered to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 2
Hertel,Jayden flied out to cf (1-2 FSFB). 0 2
Tallakson,Connor grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Myro,Gunnar grounded out to the pitcher, p to 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 2

CSU Bakersfield - Top of 3rd CSU UNL
May,Jacob tripled to right center (0-0). 0 2
Cloyd,Evan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); May,Jacob scored. 1 2
Wilkes,Devon struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFBFFS). 1 2
Morisaki,Kanoa struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 2

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 3rd CSU UNL
CSUB pitching change: ORegan,Joe replaces Brown,CJ. 1 2
Rosales,Marcos grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Rodriguez,Jonny fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K). 1 2
Barragan,Drew fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (3-2 BBBKK). 1 2

CSU Bakersfield - Top of 4th CSU UNL
Mascaro,Nick struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 2
Pelayo,Elijah doubled to left center (1-1 FB). 1 2
Acevedo,Yahir walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 1 2
Mound visit (UNLV) 1 2
Jorissen,Carter singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Pelayo,Elijah scored from second base; Acevedo,Yahir
advanced from first base to third base; Jorissen,Carter advanced to second base on the throw. 2 2
Jorissen,Carter advanced to third base on a balk; Acevedo,Yahir scored on a balk. 3 2
Thompson,Brendan walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 3 2
UNLV pitching change: Albright,Cody replaces Ong,Felix. 3 2
Thompson,Brendan out at second base, p to 1b, picked off. 3 2
May,Jacob flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 BBF). 3 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 4th CSU UNL
BurnsII,Nin struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 3 2
Sheff,Cooper struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFFBS). 3 2
Salmon,Jack hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBB). 3 2
Hertel,Jayden doubled to deep center field (1-0 B); Salmon,Jack advanced from first base to third base. 3 2
UNLV substitution: Taylor,Gavin pinch hitting for Tallakson,Connor. 3 2
CSUB pitching change: Myers,Ethan replaces ORegan,Joe. 3 2
Mound visit (CSUB) 3 2
Taylor,Gavin doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 SSBBFBF); Salmon,Jack scored; Hertel,Jayden scored from
second base. 3 4
Myro,Gunnar popped up to short (1-0 B). 3 4

CSU Bakersfield - Top of 5th CSU UNL
UNLV position change: Taylor,Gavin remains in the game at c 3 4
Cloyd,Evan flied out to rf (3-2 KFBFBB). 3 4
Wilkes,Devon hit by pitch (3-1 BFBBB). 3 4
Wilkes,Devon advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 4
Morisaki,Kanoa hit by pitch (1-2 SSBFB). 3 4
Mascaro,Nick struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 4
Pelayo,Elijah singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Wilkes,Devon scored from second base;
Morisaki,Kanoa advanced from first base to third base; Pelayo,Elijah advanced to second base on the throw. 4 4
Acevedo,Yahir struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 4

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 5th CSU UNL
CSUB pitching change: Pimentel,Nathaniel replaces Myers,Ethan. 4 4
Rosales,Marcos doubled to left field (0-2 KS). 4 4
Rodriguez,Jonny hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 4 4
Barragan,Drew doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 FBFFB); Rosales,Marcos scored from second base;
Rodriguez,Jonny scored from first base. 4 6
Barragan,Drew advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 6
BurnsII,Nin popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-2 KBBF). 4 6
Sheff,Cooper grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 BFS); Barragan,Drew scored. 4 7
Salmon,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 4 7

CSU Bakersfield - Top of 6th CSU UNL
UNLV pitching change: Foxson,Tate replaces Albright,Cody. 4 7
Jorissen,Carter singled to right center (1-0 B). 4 7
Jorissen,Carter out at second base, p to 1b, picked off. 4 7
Thompson,Brendan walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 4 7
Thompson,Brendan out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 4 7
May,Jacob struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKFFS). 4 7

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 6th CSU UNL
CSUB pitching change: Pudenz,Payton replaces Pimentel,Nathaniel. 4 7
CSUB defensive substitution: Dobson,Matt replaces Thompson,Brendan at 2b 4 7
Hertel,Jayden lined out to first base (2-2 BKFB). 4 7
Taylor,Gavin homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 KSBB). 4 8
Myro,Gunnar lined out to second base (1-2 KSFBF). 4 8
Rosales,Marcos struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 8

CSU Bakersfield - Top of 7th CSU UNL
Cloyd,Evan infield singled (0-0). 4 8
Wilkes,Devon homered through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (0-2 FS); Cloyd,Evan scored from first base. 6 8
Morisaki,Kanoa grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to p (0-1 K). 6 8
Mascaro,Nick flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-2 BBBKKF). 6 8
Pelayo,Elijah singled to left field (0-0). 6 8



CSUB substitution: Bennett,Elgin pinch hitting for Acevedo,Yahir. 6 8
Pelayo,Elijah stole second base. 6 8
UNLV pitching change: Gomberg,Jacob replaces Foxson,Tate. 6 8
Mound visit (UNLV) 6 8
Bennett,Elgin walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 8
Jorissen,Carter grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 6 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 7th CSU UNL
CSUB position change: May,Jacob now playing rf from lf 6 8
CSUB position change: Bennett,Elgin remains in the game at lf 6 8
CSUB pitching change: Adamson,Brock replaces Pudenz,Payton. 6 8
Offensive timeout (UNLV) 6 8
Rodriguez,Jonny struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 NBFBS). 6 8
Barragan,Drew grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 FKF). 6 8
BurnsII,Nin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SSF). 6 8

CSU Bakersfield - Top of 8th CSU UNL
CSUB substitution: Teunissen,Garrett pinch hitting for Dobson,Matt. 6 8
Teunissen,Garrett hit by pitch (0-0 B). 6 8
May,Jacob singled to left center (0-0); Teunissen,Garrett advanced from first base to third base. 6 8
Cloyd,Evan hit by pitch (2-1 BFBB); May,Jacob advanced to second base. 6 8
Wilkes,Devon hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 SBB); Teunissen,Garrett scored; May,Jacob advanced to third base;
Cloyd,Evan advanced to second base. 7 8
Mound visit (UNLV) 7 8
Morisaki,Kanoa infield fly to second base (1-0 B). 7 8
Wilkes,Devon advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Cloyd,Evan advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
May,Jacob scored on a wild pitch. 8 8
Mascaro,Nick doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Cloyd,Evan scored; Wilkes,Devon scored from second
base. 10 8
UNLV pitching change: Sundloff,Colton replaces Gomberg,Jacob. 10 8
Mascaro,Nick advanced to third base on a balk. 10 8
Pelayo,Elijah singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-0 B); Mascaro,Nick scored. 11 8
Pelayo,Elijah stole second base. 11 8
Bennett,Elgin doubled to deep center field, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Pelayo,Elijah scored from second base. 12 8
Bennett,Elgin stole third base. 12 8
Jorissen,Carter sacrifice bunt, c to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Bennett,Elgin scored. 13 8
Teunissen,Garrett grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 13 8

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 8th CSU UNL
CSUB position change: Morisaki,Kanoa now playing 2b from 3b 13 8
CSUB substitution: Vela,Dusty replaces Teunissen,Garrett at 3b, batting 9th. 13 8
Sheff,Cooper singled to third base (0-2 KK). 13 8
Salmon,Jack doubled to right center (1-1 BK); Sheff,Cooper advanced from first base to third base. 13 8
Mound visit (CSUB) 13 8
Hertel,Jayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Sheff,Cooper scored; Salmon,Jack advanced to
third base. 13 9
Taylor,Gavin sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 F); Salmon,Jack scored. 13 10
Myro,Gunnar singled to left center (1-2 KBF). 13 10
Rosales,Marcos flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 13 10

CSU Bakersfield - Top of 9th CSU UNL
UNLV pitching change: Bowen,Gavyn replaces Sundloff,Colton. 13 10
May,Jacob singled to left field (1-0 B). 13 10
Cloyd,Evan flied out to cf (2-2 BFSB). 13 10
Wilkes,Devon doubled to left field (0-2 FK); May,Jacob advanced from first base to third base. 13 10
Morisaki,Kanoa hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 13 10
CSUB substitution: BarnumV,Lewis pinch running for Morisaki,Kanoa. 13 10
Mascaro,Nick doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (0-2 KK); May,Jacob scored; Wilkes,Devon scored from
second base; BarnumV,Lewis advanced from first base to third base. 15 10



Pelayo,Elijah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-0); BarnumV,Lewis scored; Mascaro,Nick
advanced to third base. 16 10
Bennett,Elgin singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Mascaro,Nick scored. 17 10
Mound visit (UNLV) 17 10
Jorissen,Carter grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0). 17 10

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 9th CSU UNL
CSUB substitution: Cordero,Carlos replaces BarnumV,Lewis at 2b, batting 4th. 17 10
Rodriguez,Jonny homered to deep right field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 17 11
Barragan,Drew tripled to right field (2-0 BB). 17 11
CSUB pitching change: Tootle,Joe replaces Adamson,Brock. 17 11
Mound visit (CSUB) 17 11
BurnsII,Nin singled to first base, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Barragan,Drew scored. 17 12
Sheff,Cooper homered to first base, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); BurnsII,Nin scored from first base. 17 14
CSUB pitching change: Jackson,Dante replaces Tootle,Joe. 17 14
Salmon,Jack flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 KKBB). 17 14
Hertel,Jayden doubled to left center (2-2 KBBK). 17 14
Taylor,Gavin grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-1 BBK); Hertel,Jayden advanced to third base. 17 14
Myro,Gunnar grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-2 KS). 17 14


